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COM/MBK/sgu 9/23/2025

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORN{A2>
03:04 PM

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric A2412009

Company (U 39 M) on Behalf of the
California Market Transformation
Administrator (U-1399-E) for the
Approval of the Initial Tranche of
Statewide Energy Efficiency Market
Transformation Initiatives.

Application 24-12-009

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 24-12-0009.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated September 23, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ SHANE GUTTO
Shane Gutto
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* kkkkkkhkkhkkkkhkhhkkkhkhhkkkhkhhk*kkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkkkhk*kkkhk*k*kk*

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working

days in advance of the event.
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Joseph Desmond

Executive Director

CAL EFFICIENCY + DEMAND MGNT COUNCIL

849 E. STANLEY BLVD, SUITE 264

LIVERMORE CA 94550

(925) 785-2878

policy@cedmc.org

For: California Efficiency + Demand Management Council

Rebecca Barker

EARTHJUSTICE

311 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1400
CHICAGO IL 60606

(415) 217-2056

RBarker@Earthjustice.org

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance

Michael Einhorn

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4852
me5@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Elizabeth M. Kelly

Attorney

LAW OFFICE OF ELIZABETH KELLY
PO BOX 225037

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122

(415) 535-9998

Beth@emk-law.com

For: Association Of Bay Area Governments for the Bay Area Regional
Energy Network (BayREN) Program COUNTY OF VENTURA for the Tri-

County Regional Energy Network (3C-REN) Program

Jonathan Belais

Policy Manager

NORTHWEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY ALLIANCE
700 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 1300
PORTLAND OR 97232

JBelais@neea.org

For: Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance (NEEA)

Eric Sezgen

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, STE. 210
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 703-0094

Eric.Sezgen@pge.com

Lynette Curthoys

Vp - Market Transformation
RESOURCE INNOVATIONS, INC.
719 MAIN STREET, STE. A

HALF MON BAY CA 94109
Icurthoys@resource-innovations.com

For: California Market Transformation Administration

Siobhan Murillo

Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK, CP 32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(619) 616-0624

SMurilll @sdge.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Elena Kilberg

Senior Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(562) 491-2236

Elena.Kilberg@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Jeffrey B. Fohrer

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT-14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3061

JFohrer@SoCalGas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Hayley Goodson

Managing Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

Hayley@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)
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For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Theresa Buckley

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1992
tbu@cpuc.ca.gov

Smita Gupta

CALMTA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916) 947-3804
sgupta@calmta.org

Stacey Hobart

CALMTA

719 MAIN STREET, SUITE A
HALF MOON BAY CA 94019
(415) 369-1087
shobart@resource-innovations.com

Theodore Caretto

Attorney

COMMUNITIES FOR A BETTER ENVIRONMENT
6325 PACIFIC BLVD., STE. 300

HUNTINGTON PARK CA 90255

(323) 826-9771

Theodore@CBEcal.org

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance (CEJA)

Stephen Castello

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1063
scs@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian Cragg

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4813
beragg@downeybrand.com

Celine Busnelli

EARTHIJUSTICE

1101 G STREET. NW, STE. 1000

WASHINGTON DC 20001
CBusnelli@Earthjustice.org

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance (CEJA)

Amjad Issa
Administrative Law Judge Division

Matthew Vespa

EARTHIJUSTICE

50 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415)217-2123
MVespa@Earthjustice.org

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance

Ellen Berman

EB ENERGY LAW, INC.

50 W. HILLCREST DRIVE, STE. 218
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91360
Ellen@EBEnergyLaw.com

Jason Hoyle
EQ RESEARCH

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, STE 203

CARY NC 27511
(919) 825-3341
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Julie A. Fitch

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3134

jf2@cpuc.ca.gov

David Gibbs

Legal Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-7031
dgs@cpuc.ca.gov

Omar Gutierrez Tapia
Public Advocates Office
915 L Street Suite 1140
Sacramento CA 95814
(916) 210-1823
ogt@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas Gutierrez

Administrative Law Judge Division
300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(415) 703-2925

tgz@cpuc.ca.gov

Savannah Hr McLaughlin
Energy Division
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320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(916) 894-5680
ai3@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Horkitz

Principal

KSH ADVISING/CALMTA
5401 SW ALTA MIRA CIR
PORTLAND OR 97239
(503) 307-0729
karen@kshadvising.com

Hal Kane

Energy Division

RM. 7515

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2256
hk1@cpuc.ca.gov

Valerie Kao

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5105

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1341

vuk@cpuc.ca.gov

Megan M. Myers

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN M. MYERS
110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

(415) 994-1616
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS
122 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 420-1253

ssmyers@att.net

Manisha Lakhanpal

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5905
ml2@cpuc.ca.gov

Lynette Curthoys

Vp - Market Transformation
RESOURCE INNOVATIONS INC.
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94019

(650) 245-7873
LCurthoys@CalMTA.org

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 266-4769
smy@cpuc.ca.gov

Jeff Harris

Chief Market Transformation Officer

NORTHWEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY ALLIANCE
700 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 1300
PORTLAND OR 97232

JHarris@neea.org

For: Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance (NEEA)

Justin Ong

Executive Division

915 L Street Suite 1140
Sacramento CA 95814
(415) 703-3638
juo@cpuc.ca.gov

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegrelcpucCases@pge.com

Maya Biery

Case Mgr

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-1952

MBBO@pge.com

Emily Pelstring

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 266-4771
epl@cpuc.ca.gov

Jeff Mitchell

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
JDMitchell@resource-innovations.com

Leah Watts

Regulatory Case Manager

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8326 CENTURY PARK CT.

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(510) 504-0948

Iwattsl @sdge.com
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Alex Wurzel

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94109

(415) 369-1022
awurzel@resource-innovations.com

Clarissa Kusel

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94109

(415) 369-1106
ckusel@resource-innovations.com

Elaine Miller

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94109

(415) 490-4922
ecmiller@resource-innovations.com

Nils B. Strindberg

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

HALF MOON BAY CA 94019

(415) 369-1062
nstrindberg@resource-innovations.com

Rachel Good

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94109

(415) 369-1109
rgood@resource-innovations.com

Taqua Ammar

RESOURCE INNOVATIONS/CALMTA
719 MAIN STREET

HALF MOON BAY CA 94109

(415) 369-1160
tammar(@resource-innovations.com

Reina Yanagiba

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK (TURN)
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

ryanagiba@turn.org

Jeorge S. Tagnipes

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2451

David Kim

SOCALGAS

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
DKim@socalgas.com

Anders Danryd

Deemed Engineering Supervisor
SOCALGAS COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
adanryd@socalgas.com

Jessica Lau

Case Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH ST

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Jessica.Lau@sce.com

Sce Case Admin

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-0449

case.admin@sce.com

Mori Farid

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
mfarid@socalgas.com

Pamela Wu

Regulatory Case Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(626) 660-8429

PWu@SoCalGas.com

Roy Christian

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
1801 S. ATLANTIC BLVD

MONTEREY PARK CA 91754

(213) 244-5133

RMChristian@socalgas.com
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jst@cpuc.ca.gov

Sarah R. Thomas

Legal Division

RM. 5033

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2310
srt@cpuc.ca.gov

Christina Torok

Energy Division

RM. 7533

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3300
ctb@cpuc.ca.gov

Ky-An Tran

Public Advocates Office
915 L Street Suite 1140
Sacramento CA 95814
(916) 894-5783
kyt@cpuc.ca.gov

Greg Wikler

WIKLER CONSULTING, LLC
856 LAS TRAMPAS ROAD
LAFAYETTE CA 94549

(925) 286-1710
gregwikler@gmail.com

Carol Yin

YINSIGHT, INC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(478) 227-6594
cyin@yinsight.net



